

SANJEEV KALRA Vs. ARNAV KALRA

10.02.2025

Present: Sh. Taranpreet Singh ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sumit Gaba, ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks pass over for making submissions on pending applications filed u/o 7 rule 10 CPC as well as u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for making submissions on the above said applications.

Last opportunity is given to defendant to make submissions on the above said application.

Put up on 28.04.2025 for consideration on the above said applications.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.02.2025