

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Yogender Kumar Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Defendant no. 2 through VC.

Legal heir no. 3C has been served on 27.03.2025.

The other legal heirs of deceased defendant have been unserved with the report “left the given address”.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file fresh address of legal heir of 3A and 3B within 10 days.

On filing the same, fresh notice of application filed under order XXII rule 4 CPC be issued to legal heir no. 3A and 3B, on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.05.2025