

KALYANI DEVI Vs. STATE OF DELHI AND ORS

15.04.2026

Today, total 52 matters are listed as matters of 14.04.2026 are also taken for hearing due to declaration of Holiday on account of Birthday of Sh. B.R. Ambedkar.

Present: Sh. Vikram Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Petitioner through VC.
Sh. Pradeep Dahiya, Ld counsel for R-3 through VC.

Ld counsels for the parties seek an adjournment for addressing arguments.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **18.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.04.2026